FORM PTO-1618A OMB 0651-0027

01-24-2001

U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101592167 .9.01 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les) **Submission Type** Conveyance Type X **Assignment** License New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 11-28-00 INC. DESIGNER CHECKS, Name **Formerly** Limited Partnership | X | **Association** General Partnership Corporation Individual Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ALABAMA Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached MAIN STREET CHECKS, INC. Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 920 North 19th Street Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 35203 Alabama 7in Code Address (line 3) Birmingham State/Country If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is General Partnership Individual not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Association Corporation (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Other ALABAMA Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 00000126 2292634 01/24/2001 DBYRNE 40.00 OP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and 01 FC:481 02 FC:482 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is esumated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document are garding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

garnering the data needed to complete the Cover Systet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Orlice, Unter Imformation Disc. 2023. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS SERVICE. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name an	d Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (2	205) 254–1093
Name [M. BETH O'NEILL		
Address (line 1)	MAYNARD, COOPER & G	ALE, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	1901 Sixth Avenue N	orth	
Address (line 3)	2400 AmSouth/Harber	t Plaza	
Address (line 4)	Birmingham, Alabama	35203	
Pages	Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 4
	Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO)	TH numbers for the same property). ration Number(s)
Trad	emark Application Numbe	r(s) Registi 2292634	Tation Humber(s)
		2285394	
			# 2
Number of F		tal number of properties involved. for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00
Fee Amoun	•	losed X Deposit Account	¥ [000,000
	count	iditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	and Signature		nd correct and any
To to		belief, the foregoing information is true a e original document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as
	O'Neill, Esq.	TIM COULD !	<u>1/5/01</u>
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK	Mark: MAIN STREET CHECKS (and Drawing)	
	Registration No. 2292634	Date of Registration: 11/16/99
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEM	ARKS:	
REGISTRANT'S/ASSIGNOR'S NAME: Designer Checks	, Inc., an Alabama corporation	
REGISTRANT'S/ASSIGNOR'S MAILING ADDRESS: Street: 920 19 th Street North City: Birmingham State: Alabama Country: USA Zip/Postal Code: 35203		
ASSIGNEE'S NAME: Main Street Checks, Inc., an Alabar	na corporation	
ASSIGNEE'S MAILING ADDRESS: Street: 920 19 th Street North City: Birmingham State: Alabama Country: USA Zip/Postal Code: 35203		
USE, REGISTRATION AND ASSIGNMENT OF MARK:		
The Registrant/Assignor has adopted, owns and is connection with the following goods and/or services: Check		(S (and Drawing) (the "Mark") in
Registrant/Assignor owns a federal registration for Office in connection with the goods and/or services identification.")	the Mark on the Principal Register of t	he United States Patent and Trademark registered on November 16, 1999 (the
"Registration"). Assignee desires to acquire the Mark and the abov	e-referenced Registration.	
TUEBERORE for good and valuable consider	ation, the receipt and sufficiency of w	nich is hereby acknowledged,
Registrant/Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to A	Assignee, all right, title and intorost with	
of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the Registrati	on thereot. REGISTRANT/ASSIGNOR:	
	DESIGNER CHECKS, INC.	
	By:	
		Updated 2/20
00586263.1		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002218 FRAME: 0536

<u> </u>		
STATE OF ALABAMA) FLAMKU JEFFERSON COUNTY)	Ta	
Subscribed and sworn to	before me this the _	28th day of NOVEMber, 2000.
In Notice 1	\sim \wedge . ,	. 1
NUDOLLA (1: Chlm	Jet January 31, 2005
NOTA	BORAH J. CRAMLET RY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA SHINGTON COUNTY by Commission Expires	My commission expires on the above written date
CONTACT IN CHIMATION	Pinney St, 2008	
Name:	M. Beth O'Neill	
Company/Firm Name:	Maynard, Cooper	& Gale, P.C.
Street:	1901 Sixth Avenu	e North, 2400 AmSouth/Harbert Plaza
City	Birmingham	
State:	Alabama	
Country:	United States	
Zip/Postal Code:	35203	
Telephone Number:	(205) 254-1000	
Fax Number:	(205) 254-1999	
E-Mail Address:	boneill@mcglaw.co	om .
		CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING
"EXPRESS MAIL" mailing	label number: EK9!	53024388US
l hereby certify t Post Office to Addressee" Trademarks, 2900 Crystal	service under 37 C.F.	ce/paper and fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail R. §1.10 on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for inia 22202-3513:
DATE OF DEPOSIT:		1/3/01
PRINTED NAME OF DEPO	SITOR:	M. Beth O'Neill
SIGNATURE OF DEPOSIT	OR:	M. Beth Oherie
DATE SIGNED:		1/5/01
OF COUNSEL:		
Maynard, Cooper & Gale, 1901 Sixth Avenue North 2400 AmSouth/Harbert F Birmingham, AL 35203 (205) 254-1000	1	

Updated 2/2000

			U.S. Changermant of Communica
FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	· ·	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Add	iress Enter for the firs	t Receiving Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number	(205) 254–1093
Name [M. BETH O'NEILL		
Address (line 1)	MAYNARD, COOPER & GALE,	P.C.	
Address (line 2)	1901 Sixth Avenue North		
Address (line 3)	2400 AmSouth/Harbert Pla	aza	
Address (line 4)	Birmingham, Alabama 352	203	
I BUGS	Enter the total number of pages of	of the attached conveyance	document # 4
	ncluding any attachments. pplication Number(s) or Re	gistration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	rademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Reg	istration Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the same property).
	emark Application Number(s)	Re Re	gistration Number(s)
		2292634	
		2285394	
Number of P	roperties Enter the total num	nber of properties involved	. #2
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 65.00
-	Payment: Enclosed	X Deposit Account	
	ccount	fees can be charged to the account It Account Number:	#
•	Бороз		· No [
	Autho	rization to charge additional f	
Statement a	nd Signature		ue and correct and any
To ti	ne best of my knowledge and bener, or ched copy is a true copy of the origin	the foregoing information is a charge and the charges to dep	osit account are authorized, as
l	cated herein.	on Rota Oh	1/5/01
M. Beth	O'Neill, Esq.	Signature	Date Signed
1 11	of Parson Signing		

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK	Mark: MAIN STREET CHECKS (and Drawing)	
	Registration No. 2285394	Date of Registration: 10/12/99
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMA	ARKS:	
REGISTRANT'S/ASSIGNOR'S NAME: Designer Checks,	Inc., an Alabama corporation	
REGISTRANT'S/ASSIGNOR'S MAILING ADDRESS: Street: 920 19th Street North City: Birmingham State: Alabama Country: USA Zip/Postal Code: 35203		
ASSIGNEE'S NAME: Main Street Checks, Inc., an Alabam	a corporation	
ASSIGNEE'S MAILING ADDRESS: Street: 920 19 th Street North City: Birmingham State: Alabama Country: USA Zip/Postal Code: 35203		
USE, REGISTRATION AND ASSIGNMENT OF MARK:		
The Registrant/Assignor has adopted, owns and is u	ising the Mark, MAIN STREET CHEC	CKS (and Drawing) (the "Mark") in
connection with the following goods and/or services: Check	catalogs, in class 16	
		·
Registrant/Assignor owns a federal registration for t	he Mark on the Principal Register of	the United States Patent and Trademark
Office in connection with the goods and/or services identifie	d therein, Registration No. 2285394	registered on October 12, 1999 (the
"Registration").		
Assignee desires to acquire the Mark and the above	referenced Registration.	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considera	tion, the receipt and sufficiency of v	which is hereby acknowledged,
Registrant/Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to As	ssignee, all right, title and interest in	and to the Mark, together with the goodwiii
of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the Registratio	n thereof.	
RI	EGISTRANT/ASSIGNOR:	
[DESIGNER CHECKS, INC.	
	v:Ronald E. Eilers ritle:Vice President	
Dated effective as of: 11/28/00		
Dated dillowing/		Updated 2/20

• ,			
Munnesota STATE OF A LABAMA)			
JEFFERSON COUNTY)			
J EFFERSON COUNTY)			
Subscribed and sworn to be	efore me this the 28th day of November, 2000.		
Domit (
MINITE C			
Notary Public DEBC	My commission expires on the above written date		
MOTARY WAS	(PUBLIC - MINNESOTA) INIGTON COUNTY		
CONTACT	Constant of a social		
Name:	M. Beth O'Neill		
Company/Firm Name:	Maynard, Cooper & Gale, P.C.		
Street:	1901 Sixth Avenue North, 2400 AmSouth/Harbert Plaza		
City	Birmingham		
State:	Alabama		
Country:	United States		
Zip/Postal Code:	35203		
Telephone Number:	(205) 254-1000		
Fax Number:	(205) 254-1999		
E-Mail Address:	boneill@mcglaw.com		
	CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING		
	abel number: EK953024388US		
"EXPRESS MAIL" mailing la	The In-the In-the Postal Service "Express Mail		
Trademarks, 2900 Crystal	Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513:		
DATE OF DEPOSIT:	1/8/01		
	M. Beth O'Neill		
PRINTED NAME OF DEPOS	an 470 th. t.) Well		
SIGNATURE OF DEPOSITO	1/5/01		
DATE SIGNED:			
OF COUNSEL:			
Maynard, Cooper & Gale,	P.C.		
1901 Sixth Avenue North			
2400 AmSouth/Harbert P Birmingham, AL 35203	1848		
Birmingham, AL 35203 (205) 254-1000			

Updated 2/2000

00626534.1